

§
CrI.A.No. 987 OF 2003
ITEM NO.1AOURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.987 of 2003

Amirta @ Amritlal Appellant (s)

Versus

State of M.P. Respondent (s)

(Heard by Hon'ble Y.K. Sabharwal and B.N. Agrawal, JJ.)

Date: 09/02/2004: This matter was called for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal pronounced the judgment of the Court.
The appeal is dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)
PS to Registrar Court Master

The signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.